articles of incorporation of the Management Company came into force with effect as of 11 January 2019 and were published in the RESA 

n°2019_092 of 18 April 2019. The Management Company's registered and principal office is at 291, route d'Arlon, 1150 Luxembourg. It 
is registered on the R.C.S. Luxembourg under No. B-152.886.

The issued capital of the Management Company is two million eight hundred ten thousand two hundred five Euros (EUR 2,810,205.-), 
consisting of three thousand one hundred and seventy (3,170) shares in registered form with a nominal value of eight hundred eighty six 
point fifty Euros (EUR 886.50.-) per share, all of which are fully paid up.

The Management Company is an indirectly wholly-owned subsidiary of Compagnie Lombard Odier SCmA (the "SCmA").

The purpose of the Management Company is the creation, the promotion, the administration, the management and the marketing of